

That GOA Sensi No. 158 Place of Vend POND: Date

Value of Stamp Paper

Number Mung of the Purchaser Mung of the Purchaser

For the purpose of Signature of the Vendor

A. D. S. Kunarkar

Licence No. 2/89



FORM XXIII

[See sub-rule (2A) of rule 12]



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to ward No:- VI (Six) of Ponda Municipal council.

I, Manguesh Kundaikar, son of Bhiky Kundaikar, aged 57 years, resident of House Number 13/33-A, Khadpaband, Ponda, Goa (mentioned full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

) My name is enrolled at serial number 215 of voters list of Ward No. VI (SIX) of Ponda Municipal Council.

My contact telephone number(s) is 9822121894 and my email id (if any) is mangueshbkundaikar@gmail.com

LUKA

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

Sr.N o.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return ( in Rupees)
1	Self:	ADQPK0178A	NIL	NIL
	Manguesh			
	Kundaikar			
2	Spouse:	NOT	NOT	NOT
_	Sangeeta Kundaikar	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
	(Deceased)			
3	Dependent -1	NIL	NOT	NOT
	Tosheeta Kundaiker		APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
4	Dependent -2	NOT	NOT	NOT
•	Esheeta Manguesh	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
	Kundaikar '			

(4)1 am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has / have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

Rens

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:-

- (i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-
  - (a) Case/ First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State

: Not Applicable

(b) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged: Not

: Not Applicable

(c) Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance

: Not Applicable

(d) Court (s) which framed the charge (s)

: Not Applicable

(e) Date(s) on which the charge (s) was/were framed

: Not Applicable

(f) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction

: Not Applicable

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned).

a) Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance

:Not Applicable

b) The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description

: Not Applicable

 c) Details of Appeals(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)

: Not Applicable

(5) I have not been convicted of an offence (s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law:

a) The details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted

:Not Applicable

b) Name of the Court(s), case No. and date(s) of order(s)

:Not Applicable

c) Punishment imposed

:Not Applicable

d) Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal

:Not Applicable

(6) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself Manguesh Kundaikar, my spouse Sangeeta Kundaikar (Deceased) and all dependents Tosheeta Kundaiker & Esheeta Manguesh Kundaikar and all the liabilities:-

		- 1/2 1	Comments.	Damandant 1	Danandant 2	Dependent
SL	Description	Self, Manguesh	Spouse, Sangeeta Kundaikar	Dependent 1, Tosheeta	Dependent 2, Esheeta	3
No		Kundaikar		Kundaiker		3
	1 10 to 1	-	(Deceased)	Kundaiker	Manguesh Kundaikar	- 1
		2 22 222/	NOT ADDUCADLE	D- 5000/		NOT
1	Cash in hand	Rs. 20,000/-	NOT APPLICABLE	Rs. 6000/-	Rs. 2000/-	NOT
				(1) =1 =1.1		APPLICABLE
2	Cash in Bank	(i) The Citizen Co-op	NOT APPLICABLE	(i) The Citizen	Dayanand	NOT
	including Fixed	Bank Ltd., Ponda		Co-op Bank	Urban Co-op	APPLICABLE
	Deposits, and	Branch Saving A/c No.		Ltd., Ponda	Credit	1
	the Deposits in	007001100001642		Branch Saving	Society Ltd.,	
	Financial	Balance Rs. 500.00/-		A/c No.	Ponda	
	Institutions			007001100001	Branch, Fixed	
	including in	(ii) The Citizen Co-op		643	Deposit	
	Post Offices	Bank Ltd., Ponda		Balance Rs.	Account No.	
		Branch Current A/c No.		500.00/-	022/1050 of	
		007001200000050			Rs. 22,000/-	
		Balance Rs. 17248.50/-		(ii)Bank of		
				Baroda, Ponda		
		(iii)Bank of Baroda,		Branch, Saving		
		Ponda Branch, Saving		Account No.		
		Ac No.		889501000097		
		88950100005699		80		
		Balance Rs. 607.67/-		Balance Rs.		
				1096.00/-		1
		(1) 1001 0 1 0 1		70		
		(iv)RBL Bank, Ponda		(iii) IDBI Bank,		
		Branch, Saving A/c No. 309008890751		Ponda Branch,		
		Balance Rs. 1502.48/-		Saving Bank		
		balance RS. 1502.48/-		Account No. 017610400009		1
				3116, Balance		
				Rs. 3447.11/-		
					1	
				(iv)Dayanand		
			1 /- D X	Urban Co-op		
			X	Credit Society		

		office grass the second		Ltd., Ponda Branch, FD Ac No. FD/2011/97 of Rs. 20,000/-		NOT
3	Motor Vehicles(4 Wheelers and 2 Wheelers)	TWO WHEELER VEHICLE TVS JUPITER ZX (MODEL 8/2020) GA05Q3775 Present Value Rs.	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	APPLICABLE
4	Jewellery	55,000/- Rs. 75,000/-	NOT APPLICABLE	Rs. 288000/-	Rs. 200000/-	NOT APPLICABLE
4 CR SWAIT P	House/Building /Flat/Land, etc.	(i)1/5 <sup>th</sup> share in ancestral house, Near Kalbhairav Temple, Durgabhat, Ponda, Goa Value Rs. 28,00,000/- (ii)½ share in Flat No. G-2, Rajashray Building, Khadpabandh, Ponda Goa Value Rs. 11,00,000/-	NOT APPLICABLE	1/4th share in Flat No. G-2, Rajashray Building, Khadpabandh, Ponda Goa Value Rs. 5,50,000/-	1/4 <sup>th</sup> share in Flat No. G- 2, Rajashray Building, Khadpaband h, Ponda Goa Value Rs. 5,50,000/-	NOT APPLICABLE
6	Loans or dues to Bank, Government and other Financial Institution	NIL	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self, Manguesh Kundaikar

b. Spouse, Sangeeta Kundaikar (Spouse)

: Service

: NOT APPLICABLE

(8) My educational qualification is as under:-

D E (Diploma in Civil Engineering) Bombay Technical Board

Agnel Polytechnic, Verna-Goa, passed in the year 1987

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School/ College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

## VERIFICATION

I, the deponent Manguesh Kundaikar, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- a. There is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item (4) and (5).
- b. I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

Verified at Ponda this the 17th day of April, 2023.

DEPONENT

TAIC. ACRONIAN X VALUE V

Menguest Rundalios

nas verticos the above lettent

le Altriciant before

me on this 17th day

of Anil 2023

18712023

Manohar C. Adparkar
NOTARY
PONDA. STATE OF GOA

